
Elizabethtown (6-4) -vs- Cabrini (6-2)
12/31/08 at St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 63

Cabrini 58

Date: 12/31/08
Time: 1:00 p.m.
Attendance: 50
Site: St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 29 34 63
Cabrini 25 33 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Megan Quinn * 29 5-13 1-5 2-2 5-4 9 2 2 4 0 2 13
14 Stephanie Ellwood * 40 5-8 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 7 5 0 2 12
3 Megan Romano * 34 4-9 0-1 4-5 0-3 3 4 3 4 0 1 12
24 Jenn Montague * 23 4-10 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 1 9
5 Courtney Kofeldt * 30 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 3 1 0 6
30 Megan Strohman 13 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 7
23 Teanna Ziegler 19 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 4
20 Kirsti Larsen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Ali Jury 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
25 Ashley Toczylowski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jen Schiefer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 6-17 9-10 13-25 38 17 18 24 2 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-53   45.3% 6-17   35.3% 9-10   90.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 DiAMICO, Deana * 27 7-10 3-6 2-3 1-1 2 4 4 2 0 5 19
40 SMITH, Kayleen * 32 6-11 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 1 1 5 0 1 13
03 WALCK, Kate * 31 3-9 2-5 2-6 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 3 10
15 BRADY, Alyssa * 28 2-10 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 1 0 0 5
20 McLEOD, Brittany * 25 0-4 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 1 1 2 1 0 1
11 CARON, Laura 10 2-3 0-0 1-3 4-1 5 3 0 0 0 1 5
32 RYAN, Kate 25 0-5 0-1 3-5 2-0 2 1 0 2 1 2 3
34 KYLER, Casey 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
30 CARON, Rachel 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 5 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 6-18 10-23 16-17 33 14 15 20 3 12 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5% 6-18   33.3% 10-23   43.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 29

Cabrini 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Megan Quinn 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 2
14 Stephanie Ellwood 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 0 5
3 Megan Romano 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 6
24 Jenn Montague 13 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3
5 Courtney Kofeldt 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
30 Megan Strohman 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
23 Teanna Ziegler 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
20 Kirsti Larsen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Ali Jury 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ashley Toczylowski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jen Schiefer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-23 4-10 3-3 2-15 17 11 10 11 0 4 29
47.8% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 DiAMICO, Deana 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 3
40 SMITH, Kayleen 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
3 WALCK, Kate 17 2-5 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 8
15 BRADY, Alyssa 17 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
20 McLEOD, Brittany 11 0-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
11 CARON, Laura 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 RYAN, Kate 17 0-2 0-1 3-5 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
34 KYLER, Casey 5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
30 CARON, Rachel 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-26 4-13 5-11 7-10 17 6 5 10 0 4 25
30.8% 30.8% 45.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 34

Cabrini 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Megan Quinn 16 4-9 1-3 2-2 4-1 5 0 1 2 0 1 11
14 Stephanie Ellwood 20 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 2 7
3 Megan Romano 17 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 6
24 Jenn Montague 10 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
5 Courtney Kofeldt 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
30 Megan Strohman 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
23 Teanna Ziegler 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Kirsti Larsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ali Jury 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
25 Ashley Toczylowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jen Schiefer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 2-7 6-7 11-10 21 6 8 13 2 3 34
43.3% 28.6% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 DiAMICO, Deana 20 6-8 2-4 2-3 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 4 16
40 SMITH, Kayleen 17 5-8 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 1 1 3 0 1 11
3 WALCK, Kate 14 1-4 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 BRADY, Alyssa 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
20 McLEOD, Brittany 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
11 CARON, Laura 8 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
32 RYAN, Kate 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
34 KYLER, Casey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
30 CARON, Rachel 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 2-5 5-12 9-7 16 8 10 10 3 8 33
43.3% 40.0% 41.7%


